SEi

L |
SPRAYING DEVICES INC.

Detail A

L ®

SDI Deluxe & Contour Detail D
Spray Boom, #DSB 15/10, PI25/1298
15/20 & 20/20

Spraying Devices, Inc., P. 0. Box 3107, Visalia, CA. 93278 (559) SDI-5555 Fax: (559) SDI-5591







r

SPRAYING DEVICES INC.

jﬁ MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY POWER SPRAYERS

Item Part
Number Number Description Qty

DSB 15/10  |15' Wet Boom, 18 Nozzles, 10'' Centers

DSB 15/20 |15' Wet Boom, 9 Nozzles, 20" Centers

DSB 20/20 . |20’ Wet Boom, 12 Nozzles, 20" Centers 7
1 11-215 Boom Mount 2
2 11-213-64  |Cross Member 64" for DSB 15/10 & 15/20 1
2 11-213-72 Cross Member 72" for DSB 20/20 1
3 11-212 Upright Channel 2
4 11-214 Boom Rest Mount 2
5 11-272 Breakaway Boom Arm for DSB 20/20 2
5 11-312 Breakaway Boom Arm for DSB 15/10 & 15/20
6 11-722 Wheel Yoke and Pivot Assembly (Optional) 2
7 80-026 Wheel (Optional) 2
8 11-723 Spacer Ring 1/2" Thick (Optional) 4
9 11-278 Spacer Plate, Center Section 2
10 20-061 Electric Actuator (Optional) 2
11 11-724 Spacer Ring 3/4" Thick (Optional) 2
12 34-114 Bolt 1/2" NC x 3-3/4" Grade 8, Plated 4
13 11-274 Center Section for DSB 20/20 1
13 11-313 Center Section for DSB 15/10 & 15/20 1
14 51-464 Boom Pipe 64" for DSB 20/20 3
14 51-452 Boom Pipe 53" for DSB 15/10 3
14 51-454 Boom Pipe 53" for DSB 15/20 3
15 64-396 Nozzle Assembly for DSB 20/20 12
15 64-396 Spray Nozzle Assembly for DSB 20/20 18
15 64-396 Spray Nozzle Assembly for DSB 15/10 9
16 47-103 U-Bolt 8
17 11-720 Left Wheel Mount for DSB 15/20 & 20/20 (Optional) 1
17 11-721 Right Wheel Mount for DSB 15/20 & 20/20 (Optional) 1
17 11-727 Left Wheel Mount for DSB 15/10 (Optional) 1
17 11-728 Right Wheel Mount for DSB 15/10 (Optional) 1
18 41-110 Strut Nut 1/2" 4
19 41-106 Strut Nut 3/8" 4
20 11-218 Boom Rest 2
21 56-023-3 Switch and Harness Assembly (Optional) 1
22 42-105 Flat Washer 5/8" SAE, Plated 2
23 35-217 Hinge Bolt 5/8" NC x 7" Grade 8§, Plated 2
24 45-182 Hinge Spring 2
25 41-115 Ny-Lock Nut 5/8" NC, Plated (Optional) 4
26 52-410 Pipe Saddle 3/4" FPT : 3

Spraying Devices, Inc., P. O. Box 3107, Visalia, CA. 93278 (559) SDI-5555/Fax: (559) SDI-5591

12-11-98




S

(1]

SPRAYING DEVICES INC.

D MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY POWER SPRAYERS

Item Part

Number Number Description Qty
27 11-314 Breakaway Hinge, B ottom 2
28 64-411 Nozzle Body for DSB 20/20 12
28 64-411 Nozzle Body for DSB 15/10 18
28 64-411 Nozzle Body for DSB 15/20 9
29 64-403 Strainer for DSB 20/20 12
29 64-403 Strainer for DSB 15/10 18
29 64-403 Strainer for DSB 15/20 9
30 64-404 Gasket for DSB 20/20 12
30 64-404 Gasket for DSB 15/10 18
30 64-404 Gasket for DSB 15/20 9
31 64-573 Spray Tip XR8003VK for DSB 20/20 12
31 64-573 Spray Tip XR8003VK for DSB 15/10 18
31 64-573 Spray Tip XR8003VK for DSB 15/20 9
32 64-406 Cap for DSB 20/20 12
32 64-406 Cap for DSB 15/10 18
32 64-406 Cap for DSB 15/20 9
33 11-311 Clamp Plate, Center Section 2
34 42-503 Flat Washer 3/8" USS SS 2
35 11-725 Clevis Pin (Optional) 2
36 34-109 Bolt 172" NC x 2-1/2" Grade 8, Plated (Optional) 2
37 41-514 Nylon Lock Nut 1/2" NC, Plated (Optional) 2
38 35-112 Pivot Bolt 5/8" NC x 3-3/4" Grade § Plated 2
39 52-112 Elbow Adapter 3/4" MPT x 3/4" HB, Poly 3
40 69-284 Eye Bolt W/Nuts 3/8" NC x 5" Plated 2
41 24-401 Cable Clamp 1/8" 4
42 69-220 Thimble 4
43 69-903 Cable 3/16" Per Foot Specify
44 47-200 U-Clamp (Optional) 4
45 35-121 Bolt 5/8" NC x 5-1/2" Grade 8 Plated (Optional) 2
46 11-726 Axle Spacer (Optional) 4
47 42-108 Flat Washer 3/4" SAE SS (Optional 4
48 34-140 Bolt 172" NC x 1-1/4" Grade 8, Plated 8
49 42-104 Flat Washer 1/2" SAE, Plated (Optional) 8
50 43-104 Lock Washer 1/2" Plated 8
51 41-104 Hex Nut 1/2" NC Plated 8
52 64-414 Diaphragm for DSB 20/20 12
52 64-414 Diaphragm for DSB 15/10 18
52 64-414 Diaphragm for DSB 15/20 9
53 64-415 Check Valve for DSB 20/20 12

Spraying Devices, Inc., P. O. Box 3107, Visalia, CA. 93278 (559) SDI-5555/Fax: (559) SDI-5591 12-11-98




SPRAYlNG DEVICES INC.

‘:‘ MANUFACTURER OF QUALITY POWER SPRAYERS

C—_j jllill

Item Part
Number Number Description Qty

53 64-415 Check Valve for DSB 15/10 18
53 64-415 Check Valve for DSB 15/20 9
54 32-102 Bolt 3/8" NC x 3/4" SS 4
55 31-503 Bolt 5/16" NC x 1" SS 2
56 48-301 Hair Pin 2
57 80-105 Lock Pin 2

Spraying Devices, Inc., P. O. Box 3107, Visalia, CA. 93278 (559) SDI-5555/Fax: (559) SDI-5591

12-11-98



Metal framing support system is designed with many time-saving
features. Fully adjustable and reusable, with a complete line of
channels, fittings and accessories for multi-purpose applications.

S

SPRAYING DEVICES INC.

* No Welding
- No Drilling

- Use Your Imagination

Metal framing installs quickly. There
is no need for special tools. All you
need is a wrench and hacksaw.
Channels and parts can be taken apart
for reuse as quickly as they were
assembled, vet they provide the
strength of welded construction.
Eliminating welding and drilling
produces substantial savings in time
and labor.

1. Tite-Grip channel nut may be inserted
anywhere along continuous slot. Designed
for easy insertion and self-alignment.

2. A 90 degree turn aligns channel nut
grooves with inturned lips of the channel.

3. Position fitting over channel nut and insert
bolt to start any connection.

4. With the twist of a wrench, channel nut
locks its teeth firmly against inturned lips.

10-30-97

Spraying Devices, Inc., P. O. Box 3107, Visalia, CA. 93278, (209) 734-5555, Fax: (209) 734-5591




